
From: Karen Landry
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Thanks,
Karen Landry
 

From: Denise Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca> 
Sent: Monday, July 19, 2021 11:11 AM
To: 'justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca' <justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca>; 'webmaster@archtoronto.org'
<webmaster@archtoronto.org>; Kyle.Seeback@parl.gc.ca; 'sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org'
<sylvia.jones@pc.ola.org>; Nicole Martin <nmartin@amaranth.ca>; suestone@eastgarafraxa.ca;
Meghan Townsend <mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca>; Tracey Atkinson
<tatkinson@mulmur.ca>; Fred Simpson <fred.simpson@townofmono.com>; Jennifer Willoughby
<jwilloughby@shelburne.ca>; Karen Landry <klandry@orangeville.ca>
Cc: mdunne@dufferincounty.ca; Rebecca Whelan <rwhelan@dufferincounty.ca>
Subject: Dufferin County Motion - Residential Schools
 
Good morning,
 
At the meeting of Melancthon Township Council held on July 15, 2021, the following
motion was introduced and passed:
 
Moved by White, Seconded by Mercer
 
Be it resolved that:  “Council support the motion from the County of Dufferin
regarding Residential Schools;
 
And that a copy of this motion be forwarded to:
 

Office of the Prime Minister of Canada, Rt. Hon. Justin Trudeau
Office of Cardinal Thomas Christopher Collins, Archdiocese of Toronto
Dufferin Caledon MP Kyle Seeback
Dufferin Caledon MPP Sylvia Jones
All Dufferin County Municipalities.

 
Carried.
 
Thank you.
 
Regards,
Denise Holmes
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   Denise B. Holmes, AMCT | Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk | Township
of Melancthon | dholmes@melancthontownship.ca| PH: 519-925-5525 ext
101 | FX:  519-925-1110 | www.melancthontownship.ca | 
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail  This message (including
attachments, if any) is intended to be confidential and solely for the addressee.  If you
received this e-mail in error, please delete it and advise me immediately. E-mail
transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free and the sender does not
accept liability for errors or omissions.
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